



BLUE JET HEALTHCARE LIMITED

REGISTERED & CORPORATE : 701 & 702, BHUMIRAJ COSTARICA,
PLOT 1 & 2, SECTOR - 18, SANPADA, NAVI MUMBAI - 400705

T : 022- 41840550 / 40037603

F : +91 22 27814204

E : sales@bluejethealthcare.com

CIN NO. : L99999MH1968PLC014154

November 05, 2025

To,

The Manager BSE Limited P. J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 544009	The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051 Symbol: BLUEJET
---	--

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express and Navshakti on Wednesday, November 05, 2025 containing extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,

For Blue Jet Healthcare Limited

Sweta Poddar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No: F12287

Unit I

3/2, Milestone, Kalyan Murbad Road, Village Varap, P.O. Box No. 5, Shahad-421 103, Tel.: 91 251 2280283 Fax : +91 251 2280567

Unit II

Plot No. B-12, C-4, E-2, MIDC, Industrial Area, Chemical Zone, Ambernath (W) 421501. Tel. : +91 8956363877/8956363878

Unit III

K-4/1, Additional MIDC Road, Mahad Industrial Area, Mahad- 402309, Tel.: + 91 22 2207 5307 / 6192 / 1691 Fax : +91 22 2207 0294

Email : info@bluejethealthcare.com / Website : www.bluejetearthcare.com

BLUESTONE

BlueStone Jewellery and Lifestyle Limited

[Formerly Known as BlueStone Jewellery and Lifestyle Private Limited]

CIN: L72900KA2011PLC059678

Reg. off : Site No. 89/2 Lava Kusha Arcade, Munnekolal Village, Outer Ring Road, Marathahalli, Bangalore - 560037, Tel: +9122 4515 2729 Website: www.bluestone.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2025

(All amounts are in INR million unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone results						Consolidated results					
	Quarter ended			For the half year ended			Quarter ended			For the half year ended		
	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations (including other income)	5,246.16	5,044.65	3,840.84	10,290.81	7,432.75	18,299.20	5,252.85	5,047.40	3,840.84	10,300.25	7,432.75	18,300.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(491.09)	(327.88)	(844.71)	(818.97)	(1,436.92)	(2,192.14)	(521.02)	(347.45)	(844.71)	(868.47)	(1,436.92)	(2,218.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(491.09)	(327.88)	(844.71)	(818.97)	(1,436.92)	(2,192.14)	(521.02)	(347.45)	(844.71)	(868.47)	(1,436.92)	(2,218.37)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(491.09)	(327.88)	(844.71)	(818.97)	(1,436.92)	(2,192.14)	(521.02)	(347.45)	(844.71)	(868.47)	(1,436.92)	(2,218.37)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(488.27)	(329.90)	(846.73)	(818.17)	(1,439.49)	(2,200.24)	(518.20)	(349.47)	(846.73)	(867.67)	(1,439.49)	(2,226.47)
Equity Share Capital	151.32	35.23	32.54	151.32	32.54	35.23	151.32	35.23	32.54	151.32	32.54	35.23
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year						8,836.88						8,771.18
Earnings Per Share (face value of INR 1 each) (not annualised)												
1. Basic:	(3.52)	(9.31)	(33.50)	(9.34)	(66.15)	(78.86)	(3.73)	(9.86)	(33.50)	(9.90)	(66.15)	(79.74)
2. Diluted:	(3.52)	(9.31)	(33.50)	(9.34)	(66.15)	(78.86)	(3.73)	(9.86)	(33.50)	(9.90)	(66.15)	(79.74)

Note:

a) The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 04, 2025.

b) The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting standard practices and policies to the extent applicable.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website viz. www.bluestone.com and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

For Bluestone Jewellery and Lifestyle Limited

(Formerly known as Bluestone Jewellery and Lifestyle Private Limited)

Sd/-

Gaurav Singh Kushwaha

Managing Director

CONCEPT

Place: Mumbai

Date: 4 November 2025

BLUEJET

BLUE JET HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: 701, 702, 7 Floor, Bhumi Raj Costarica, Sector 18, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 705, Maharashtra, India;

E-mail: companysecretary@bluejethealthcare.com;

Website: www.bluejethealthcare.com; Telephone: +91 (22) 69891200;

Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1968PLC014154

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
		1,897.52	3,630.12	2,203.34	5,527.64	3,919.48	10,762.41	
1	Total Income from Operations	1,897.52	3,630.12	2,203.34	5,527.64	3,919.48	10,762.41	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	687.27	1,228.60	769.24	1,915.87	1,263.94	4,060.99	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	687.27	1,228.60	769.24	1,915.87	1,263.94	4,060.99	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	521.36	911.70	583.49	1,433.07	961.27	3,052.03	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	522.47	911.70	583.49	1,434.18	961.27	3,052.35	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2 per share)	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)						10,984.18	
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) of Face value ₹ 2/- each*	3.01	5.26	3.36	8.26	5.54	17.59	
	(a) Basic - (₹)	3.01	5.26	3.36	8.26	5.54	17.59	
	(b) Diluted - (₹)							
	*EPS are not annualised for interim periods							

Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the company are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.bluejethealthcare.com

2 The above financial results of the Company for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 04, 2025. Further, the above financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-

Shiven Arora

Managing Director

DIN: 07351133

Place:Navi Mumbai

Date: November 04, 2025

RAHEJA QBE

RAHEJA QBE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

IRDA Registration Number 141, dated 11th December, 2008

CIN No. U66030MH2007PLC173129

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

FORM NL-1-B-RA UNAUDITED REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

SL. NO.	Particulars	Fire		Marine		Miscellaneous		Total	
		For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024
1	Premiums earned (Net)	(55)	88	(9)	3	22,533	15,876	22,469	15,966
2	Profit/ Loss on sale/redemption of Investments	1	3	0	0	159	211	160	214
3	Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	33	61	0	0	2,291	2,394	2,325	2,455
4	Other								
	(a) Other Income (to be specified)								
	(i) Foreign Exchange Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-
	(b) Contribution from the Shareholders' Account								
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	144	-	1	-	2,045	-	2,190
	(ii) Others	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (A)	(20)	296	(9)	4	24,983	20,526	24,954	20,825
6	Claims Incurred (Net)	(31)	209	(9)	1	20,608	13,270	20,568	13,481
7	Commission	183	160	(2)	2	2,426	6,007	2,608	6,168
8	Operating Expenses related to Insurance Business	215	232	(2)	1	3,497	3,068	3,710	3,302
9	Premium Deficiency	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	366	601	(12)	4	26,531	22,345	26,885	22,951
10	OPERATING PROFIT / (Loss) C= (A - B)	(386)	(306)	3	(0)	(1,548)	(1,820)	(1,931)	(2,126)
11	APPROPRIATIONS								
	Transfer to Shareholders' Account	(386)	(306)	3	(0)	(1,548)	(1,820)	(1,931)	(2,126)
	Transfer to Catastrophe Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Transfer to Other Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL (C)	(386)	(306)	3	(0)	(1,548)	(1,820)	(1,931)	(2,126)

Note:

1) Analytical ratios are computed in accordance with and as per definition given in public disclosure circular IRDAI/F&A/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated September 30, 2025.

2) The above financial results for half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by joint statutory auditors, recommended by audit committee and were approved by board of directors in their meeting held on October 24, 2025.

3) Net worth as on September 30, 2025 is 36,494 Lakhs (As on September 30,2024 ₹ 21,258 Lakhs) is computed as per definition laid down by IRDAI.

4) Previous year's figures have been regrouped/re-classified where ever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-

RAJEEV DOGRA

Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai

24th October 2025

FORM NL-2-B-PL UNAUDITED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

SL. NO.	Particulars	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024
1	OPERATING PROFIT/(LOSS)		
	(a) Fire Insurance	(386)	(306)
	(b) Marine Insurance	3	(0)
	(c) Miscellaneous Insurance	(1,548)	(1,820)
2	INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS		
	(a) Interest, Dividend & Rent – Gross	1,028	554
	(b) Profit on sale of investments	68	45
	(c) (Loss on sale/ redemption of investments)	-	-
	(d) Amortization of Premium / Discount on Investments	(51)	(45)
3	OTHER INCOME		
	(a) Profit / (Loss) on Sale of Assets	-	-
	(b) Other Income	-	7
	TOTAL (A)	(886)	(1,564)
4	PROVISIONS (Other than taxation)		
	(a) For diminution in the value of investment	-	-
	(b) For doubtful debts	-	-
	(c) Others	-	-
5	OTHER EXPENSES		
	(a) Expenses other than those related to Insurance Business	-	-
	(b) Bad debts written off	-	-
	(c) Interest on subordinated debt	-	-
	(d) Expenses towards CSR activities	-	-
	(e) Penalties	-	-
	(f) Contribution to Policyholders' A/c	-	-
	(i) Towards Excess Expenses of Management	-	2,190
	(ii) Others	-	-
	(g) Others	-	-
	TOTAL (B)	-	2,190
6	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(886)	(3,755)
7	Provision for Taxation	(50)	(52)
8	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(836)	(3,703)
9	APPROPRIATIONS		
	(a) Interim dividends paid during the year	-	-
	(b) Final dividend paid	-	-
	(c) Transfer to any Reserves or Other Accounts (to be specified)	-	-
	Balance of profit/ (loss) brought forward from last year	(41,695)	(37,059)
	Balance carried forward to Balance Sheet	(42,532)	(40,762)

FORM NL-20 Analytical Ratios for Non-Life companies

SL. NO.	Particulars	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2025	For the Half Year ended on 30.09.2024
1	Gross Direct Premium Growth Rate	-62.24%	176.05%
2	Gross Direct Premium to Net worth Ratio	0.25	1.15
3	Growth rate of Net Worth	71.67%	-16.61%
4	Net Retention Ratio	68.69%	83.21%
5	Net Commission Ratio	12.58%	29.50%
6	Expense of Management to Gross Direct Premium Ratio	67.19%	39.48%
7	Expense of Management to Net Written Premium Ratio	30.47%	45.30%
8	Net Incurred Claims to Net Earned Premium	91.54%	84.43%
9	Claims paid to claims provisions	5.68%	6.56%
10	Combined Ratio	122.01%	129.73%
11	Investment income ratio	3.47%	3.46%
12	Technical Reserves to net premium ratio	4.26	3.80
13	Underwriting balance ratio	-0.20	-0.44
14	Operating Profit Ratio	-8.59%	-13.31%
15	Liquid Assets to liabilities ratio	0.16	0.14
16	Net earning ratio	-4.03%	-17.71%
17	Return on net worth ratio	-2.29%	-17.42%
18	Available Solvency Margin Ratio to Required Solvency Margin Ratio	2.19	2.08
19	NPA Ratio		
	Gross NPA Ratio	0.00%	0.00%
	Net NPA Ratio	0.00%	0.00%
20	Debt Equity Ratio	NA	NA
21	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
22	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
23	Earnings per share	-0.18	-0.90
24	Book value per share	7.71	5.16

